## TOWN OF CLARKSON SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING October 3, 2024

The Town Board of the Town of Clarkson held a Special Meeting on Thursday, October 3, 2024, at the Clarkson Town Hall, 3710 Lake Road, Clarkson, NY at 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT:	
Ursula Liotta	Supervisor
** John Culhane	Councilperson
Nick D'Amuro	Councilperson
Sharon Mattison	Councilperson
Evan Wexler	Councilperson
Susan Henshaw	Town Clerk
** Robert Viscardi	Highway Superintendent
** Keith O'Toole	Attorney
** Kevin Moore	Building Inspector

\*\* excused

Supervisor Liotta opened the meeting. She led everyone in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The purpose of this special meeting is for the Town Clerk to hand the 2025 Tentaive Budget to the Town Board for review.

## **RESOLUTION #243**

## MOTION TO ACCEPT THE 2025 TENTATIVE BUDGET

Introduced by Councilperson Mattison Seconded by Councilperson D'Amuro Motion to Accept the 2025 Tentative Budget. <u>VOTE OF THE BOARD</u> AYES: Supervisor Liotta, Councilperson D' Amuro, Mattison and Wexler NAYS: None ABSENT: Councilperson Culhane

## **RESOLUTION #244**

# MOTION TO SCHEDULE A 2025 BUDGET WORKSHOP FOR OCTOBER 19

Introduced by Supervisor Liotta Seconded by Councilperson Wexler Motion to schedule a 2025 budget workshop for Saturday, October 19 at 8:00 am at the Clarkson Town Hall. <u>VOTE OF THE BOARD</u> AYES: Supervisor Liotta, Councilperson D' Amuro, Mattison and Wexler NAYS: None ABSENT: Councilperson Culhane

#### **RESOLUTION #245** MOTION TO ADJOURN

Introduced by Supervisor Liotta Seconded by Councilperson D'Amuro Motion to adjourn at 10:03 A.M. <u>VOTE OF THE BOARD</u> AYES: Supervisor Liotta, Councilperson D' Amuro, Mattison and Wexler NAYS: None ABSENT: Councilperson Culhane

Respectfully submitted,

Susan Henshaw Town Clerk

Approved 2024-10-08